ON CAMPUS SELF SUPPORTING STUDENT CREDIT HOURS
BY DEPARTMENT AND SEMESTER, 2012-2013

College, Department, Program, Area Summer Fall Spring Total

Automotive Service Technology 0 0

Automotive Technology 0 0 0 0
Computer and Electronics Engineering Technology 0 0

Computer Science 4 0 14 18
Construction Management Technology 0 0 0 0
Design Graphics Engineering Technology 0 0

Electronic Engineering 0 0

Interior Design 0 0 0 0
Manufacturing Engineering Technology 10 46 14 70
Mechanical Engineering Technology 0 0

Pre Engineering

Sales & Service Technology 1 0 0 1
Telecommunications & Business Ed 0 0 0 0
COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 15 46 28 89
American Sign Language 0 0 0 0
Chinese 0 0 0 0
Communication 220 27 18 265
Dance 0 0 0 0
English 141 293 550 984
Master of English 97 33 0 130
Master of Professional Communications 0 0 0 0
Foreign Language 36 88 100 224
French 36 0 0 36
German 0 0 0 0
Italian 0 0 0 0
Japanese 0 0 0 0
Music 0 0 0 0
Portuguese 0 0 0 0
Spanish 189 0 0 189
Theatre 0 0 0 0
Visual Arts 111 21 70 202
COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030
Accounting 0 0 0 0
Business Administration 0 0 0 0
Economics 0 0 57 57
Finance 0 0 0
Information Systems & Technologies 0 1

Management 0 0 0




Marketing 0 0 0 0
Master of Business Administration 27 0 0 27
Master of Accounting 0 0 0 0
Quantitative Economics 0 0

Supply Chain Management 0 0

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS 27 1 61 89
Athletic Training 0

Athletics 0 0 0 0
Child & Family Studies

Health 91 72 60 223
Master of Education 212 244 181 637
Master of Science in Athletic Training 0 0 0 0
Nutrition 15 30 18 63
Physical Education 17 0 0 17
Recreation 0 0 0 0
Teacher Education 1,031 635 1,188 2,853
University 0 0 0 0
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 1,366 981 1,447 3,793
Dental Hygiene 8 0 0 8
Diagnostic Medical Sonography 10 0 19 29
Emergency Care & Rescue 205 445 132 782
Health Administrative Service 147 137 183 467
Health Information Management 20 58 130 208
Health Sciences 98 149 243 490
Master of Health Administration 0 0 0 0
Master of Science in Nursing

Master of Science in Radiologic Sciences

Medical Lab Sciences 16 8 0 24
Nuclear Medicine 3 10 14 27
Nursing 32 228 95 355
Radiation Therapy 0 220 0 220
Radiography 217 0 245 462
Respiratory Therapy 30 0 0 30
COLLEGE OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS 786 1,255 1,061 3,102
Botany 0 0 0 0
Chemistry 21 18 42 81
Geosciences 0 0 0 0
Mathematics 84 21 105 210
Mathematics - Remedial 1,731 6,824 6,621 15,176
Microbiology 0 24 90 114
Physics 0 0 0 0
Zoology 0 0 0 0

COLLEGE OF SCIENCE 1,836 6,887 6,858 15,581



Aerospace Studies
Anthropology
Criminal Justice
Geography
Gerontology
History

Master of Criminal Justice
Military Science
Naval Science
Philosophy
Political Science
Psychology

Social Work
Sociology

Women's Studies

COLLEGE OF SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE

Honors

Library Science
Continuing Education
OTHER INSTRUCTION

UNIVERSITY TOTAL

192
87

111
30

729
66

51

51
1,350

1,037
1,037

7,247

54

18

47

358

41

12
63

596

1,839
1,839

12,067

36

15

15

12

62

284

12

18
54

517

1,593
1,593

12,303

90
192
102

42

21
220

39
651

62
759
183

51

51
2,463

4,469
4,469

31,616



	Sheet1

