ON CAMPUS SELF SUPPORTING STUDENT CREDIT HOURS BY DEPARTMENT AND SEMESTER, 2012-2013

College, Department, Program, Area Summer Fall Spring Total Automotive Service Technology 0					
Automotive Technology	College, Department, Program, Area	Summer	Fall	Spring	Total
Automotive Technology					
Computer and Electronics Engineering Technology 0 0 0 Computer Science 4 0 14 18 Construction Management Technology 0 0 0 0 Design Graphics Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 Interior Design 0 0 0 0 Interior Design 0 0 0 0 Manufacturing Engineering Technology 10 46 14 70 Mechanical Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 Pre Engineering Technology 1 0 0 0 Sales & Service Technology 1 0 0 0 Pre Engineering Technology 1 0 0 0 0 College Technology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 COLLEGE Technology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Chinese 0 0 0 <td></td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td>		0	0	0	0
Computer Science 4 0 14 18 Construction Management Technology 0 0 0 0 Design Graphics Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 Electronic Engineering 0 0 0 0 Interior Design 0 0 0 0 Mechanical Engineering Technology 10 46 14 70 Mechanical Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 Pre Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 Sales & Service Technology 1 0 0 0 0 0 Telecommunications & Business Ed 0	Automotive Technology	0	0	0	0
Construction Management Technology 0 0 0 Design Graphics Engineering Technology 0 0 0 Electronic Engineering 0 0 0 Interior Design 0 0 0 Manufacturing Engineering Technology 10 46 14 70 Mechanical Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 Mechanical Engineering Technology 1 0 0 0 Pre Engineering 0 0 0 0 Sales & Service Technology 1 0 0 0 COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 15 46 28 89 American Sign Language 0 0 0 0 Chinese 0 0 0 0 Communication 220 27 18 265 Dance 0 0 0 0 0 English 97 33 0 130 0 Mas	Computer and Electronics Engineering Technology	0	0	0	0
Design Graphics Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 Electronic Engineering 0 0 0 0 Interior Design 0 0 0 0 Manufacturing Engineering Technology 10 46 14 70 Mechanical Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 Pre Engineering 0 0 0 0 Sales & Service Technology 1 0 0 0 Sales & Service Technology 15 46 28 89 American Sign Language 0 0 0 0 0 COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 15 46 28 89 American Sign Language 0 0 0 0 0 Communication 220 27 18 265 Dance 0 0 0 0 0 English 141 293 550 984 Master of English 97 </td <td>Computer Science</td> <td>4</td> <td>0</td> <td>14</td> <td>18</td>	Computer Science	4	0	14	18
Electronic Engineering 0 0 0 0 Interior Design 0 0 0 0 Manufacturing Engineering Technology 10 46 14 70 Mechanical Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 Pre Engineering 0 0 0 0 Sales & Service Technology 1 0 0 0 Telecommunications & Business Ed 0 0 0 0 COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 15 46 28 89 American Sign Language 0 0 0 0 0 Chinese 0 0 0 0 0 0 Chinese 0 <td>Construction Management Technology</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td>	Construction Management Technology	0	0	0	0
Interior Design 0 0 0 0 Manufacturing Engineering Technology 10 46 14 70 Mechanical Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 Pre Engineering 0 0 0 0 Sales & Service Technology 1 0 0 0 Telecommunications & Business Ed 0 0 0 0 COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 15 46 28 89 American Sign Language 0 0 0 0 0 0 Chinese 0	Design Graphics Engineering Technology	0	0	0	0
Manufacturing Engineering Technology 10 46 14 70 Mechanical Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 Pre Engineering 0 0 0 0 Sales & Service Technology 1 0 0 0 Telecommunications & Business Ed 0 0 0 0 COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 15 46 28 89 American Sign Language 0	Electronic Engineering	0	0	0	0
Mechanical Engineering Technology 0 0 0 0 Pre Engineering 0 0 0 0 Sales & Service Technology 1 0 0 1 Telecommunications & Business Ed 0 0 0 0 COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 15 46 28 89 American Sign Language 0	Interior Design	0	0	0	0
Pre Engineering 0 0 0 0 Sales & Service Technology 1 0 0 1 Telecommunications & Business Ed 0 0 0 0 COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 15 46 28 89 American Sign Language 0 0 0 0 0 Chinese 0 0 0 0 0 0 Communication 220 27 18 265 2	Manufacturing Engineering Technology	10	46	14	70
Sales & Service Technology 1 0 0 1 Telecommunications & Business Ed 0 0 0 0 COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 15 46 28 89 American Sign Language 0 0 0 0 0 Chinese 0 0 0 0 0 0 Communication 220 27 18 265	Mechanical Engineering Technology	0	0	0	0
Telecommunications & Business Ed 0 0 0 0 COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 15 46 28 89 American Sign Language 0 0 0 0 Chinese 0 0 0 0 Communication 220 27 18 265 Dance 0 0 0 0 English 141 293 550 984 Master of English 97 33 0 130 Master of Professional Communications 0 0 0 0 Foreign Language 36 88 100 224 French 36 8 100 224 French 36 0 0 0 German 0 0 0 0 Music 0 0 0 0 Wusic 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0	Pre Engineering	0	0	0	0
COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 15 46 28 89 American Sign Language 0 0 0 0 Chinese 0 0 0 0 Communication 220 27 18 265 Dance 0 0 0 0 English 141 293 550 984 Master of English 97 33 0 130 Master of Professional Communications 0 0 0 0 Foreign Language 36 88 100 224 French 36 8 100 224 French 36 0 0 36 German 0 0 0 0 Italian 0 0 0 0 Music 0 0 0 0 Portuguese 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0 0	Sales & Service Technology	1	0	0	1
American Sign Language 0 0 0 0 Chinese 0 0 0 0 Communication 220 27 18 265 Dance 0 0 0 0 English 141 293 550 984 Master of English 97 33 0 130 Master of Professional Communications 0 0 0 0 Foreign Language 36 88 100 224 French 36 0 0 0 German 0 0 0 0 Italian 0 0 0 0 Japanese 0 0 0 0 Music 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0 0 Theatre 0 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 C	Telecommunications & Business Ed	0	0	0	0
Chinese 0 0 0 0 Communication 220 27 18 265 Dance 0 0 0 0 English 141 293 550 984 Master of English 97 33 0 130 Master of Professional Communications 0 0 0 0 Foreign Language 36 88 100 224 French 36 0 0 36 German 0 0 0 0 Italian 0 0 0 0 Japanese 0 0 0 0 Music 0 0 0 0 Portuguese 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030	COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY	15	46	28	89
Communication 220 27 18 265 Dance 0 0 0 0 English 141 293 550 984 Master of English 97 33 0 130 Master of Professional Communications 0 0 0 0 Foreign Language 36 88 100 224 French 36 0 0 36 German 0 0 0 0 Italian 0 0 0 0 Music 0 0 0 0 Portuguese 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Accounting 0 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 0	American Sign Language	0	0	0	0
Dance 0 0 0 0 English 141 293 550 984 Master of English 97 33 0 130 Master of Professional Communications 0 0 0 0 Foreign Language 36 88 100 224 French 36 0 0 36 German 0 0 0 0 Italian 0 0 0 0 Japanese 0 0 0 0 Music 0 0 0 0 Portuguese 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Business Administration 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 0 0 </td <td>Chinese</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td>	Chinese	0	0	0	0
English 141 293 550 984 Master of English 97 33 0 130 Master of Professional Communications 0 0 0 0 Foreign Language 36 88 100 224 French 36 0 0 36 German 0 0 0 0 Italian 0 0 0 0 Japanese 0 0 0 0 Music 0 0 0 0 Portuguese 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0 0 Theatre 0 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Business Administration 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 0 0	Communication	220	27	18	265
Master of English 97 33 0 130 Master of Professional Communications 0 0 0 0 Foreign Language 36 88 100 224 French 36 0 0 36 German 0 0 0 0 Italian 0 0 0 0 Japanese 0 0 0 0 Music 0 0 0 0 Portuguese 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0 0 Theatre 0 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Accounting 0 0 0 0 Business Administration 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 0 0 Finance 0 0 0 0 Information Systems	Dance	0	0	0	0
Master of Professional Communications 0 0 0 0 Foreign Language 36 88 100 224 French 36 0 0 36 German 0 0 0 0 Italian 0 0 0 0 Japanese 0 0 0 0 Music 0 0 0 0 Portuguese 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0 0 Theatre 0 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Accounting 0 0 0 0 Business Administration 0 0 57 57 Finance 0 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 </td <td>English</td> <td>141</td> <td>293</td> <td>550</td> <td>984</td>	English	141	293	550	984
Foreign Language 36 88 100 224 French 36 0 0 36 German 0 0 0 0 Italian 0 0 0 0 Japanese 0 0 0 0 Music 0 0 0 0 Portuguese 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0 189 Theatre 0 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Accounting 0 0 0 0 Business Administration 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 0 0 Finance 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 1 4 5 <	Master of English	97	33	0	130
French 36 0 0 36 German 0 0 0 0 Italian 0 0 0 0 Japanese 0 0 0 0 Music 0 0 0 0 Portuguese 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0 189 Theatre 0 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Accounting 0 0 0 0 Business Administration 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 0 0 Finance 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 5	Master of Professional Communications	0	0	0	0
German 0 0 0 0 Italian 0 0 0 0 Japanese 0 0 0 0 Music 0 0 0 0 Portuguese 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0 189 Theatre 0 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Accounting 0 0 0 0 Business Administration 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 0 0 Finance 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 5	Foreign Language	36	88	100	224
Italian 0 0 0 0 Japanese 0 0 0 0 Music 0 0 0 0 Portuguese 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0 189 Theatre 0 0 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Accounting 0 0 0 0 0 Business Administration 0 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 57 57 Finance 0 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 5	French	36	0	0	36
Japanese 0 0 0 0 Music 0 0 0 0 Portuguese 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0 189 Theatre 0 0 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Accounting 0 0 0 0 Business Administration 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 57 57 Finance 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 5	German	0	0	0	0
Music 0 0 0 0 Portuguese 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0 189 Theatre 0 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Accounting 0 0 0 0 Business Administration 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 57 57 Finance 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 5	Italian	0	0	0	0
Music 0 0 0 0 Portuguese 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0 189 Theatre 0 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Accounting 0 0 0 0 Business Administration 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 57 57 Finance 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 5	Japanese	0	0	0	0
Portuguese 0 0 0 0 Spanish 189 0 0 189 Theatre 0 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Accounting 0 0 0 0 Business Administration 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 57 57 Finance 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 5		0	0	0	0
Spanish 189 0 0 189 Theatre 0 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Accounting 0 0 0 0 Business Administration 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 57 57 Finance 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 5			0		0
Theatre 0 0 0 0 Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Accounting 0 0 0 0 Business Administration 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 57 57 Finance 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 5			0	0	189
Visual Arts 111 21 70 202 COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Accounting 0 0 0 0 0 Business Administration 0 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 57 57 Finance 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 5			0		
COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES 830 462 738 2,030 Accounting 0 0 0 0 0 Business Administration 0 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 57 57 Finance 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 5				70	202
Business Administration 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 57 57 Finance 0 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 5					
Business Administration 0 0 0 0 Economics 0 0 57 57 Finance 0 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 5	Accounting	0	0	0	0
Finance 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 5		0	0	0	0
Finance 0 0 0 0 Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 5	Economics	0	0	57	57
Information Systems & Technologies 0 1 4 5		0	0		
	Management	0	0	0	0

Marketing	0	0	0	0
Master of Business Administration	27	0	0	27
Master of Accounting	0	0	0	0
Quantitative Economics	0	0	0	0
Supply Chain Management	0	0	0	0
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS	27	1	61	89
Athletic Training	0	0	0	0
Athletics	0	0	0	0
Child & Family Studies	0	0	0	0
Health	91	72	60	223
Master of Education	212	244	181	637
Master of Science in Athletic Training	0	0	0	0
Nutrition	15	30	18	63
Physical Education	17	0	0	17
Recreation	0	0	0	0
Teacher Education	1,031	635	1,188	2,853
University	0	0	0	0
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION	1,366	981	1,447	3,793
Dental Hygiene	8	0	0	8
Diagnostic Medical Sonography	10	0	19	29
Emergency Care & Rescue	205	445	132	782
Health Administrative Service	147	137	183	467
Health Information Management	20	58	130	208
Health Sciences	98	149	243	490
Master of Health Administration	0	0	0	0
Master of Science in Nursing	0	0	0	0
Master of Science in Radiologic Sciences	0	0	0	0
Medical Lab Sciences	16	8	0	24
Nuclear Medicine	3	10	14	27
Nursing	32	228	95	355
Radiation Therapy	0	220	0	220
Radiography	217	0	245	462
Respiratory Therapy	30	0	0	30
COLLEGE OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS	786	1,255	1,061	3,102
Botany	0	0	0	0
Chemistry	21	18	42	81
Geosciences	0	0	0	0
Mathematics	84	21	105	210
Mathematics - Remedial	1,731	6,824	6,621	15,176
Microbiology	0	24	90	114
Physics	0	0	0	0
Zoology	0	0	0	0
COLLEGE OF SCIENCE	1,836	6,887	6,858	15,581

Aerospace Studies	0	54	36	90	
Anthropology	192	0	0	192	
Criminal Justice	87	0	15	102	
Geography	9	18	15	42	
Gerontology	6	3	12	21	
History	111	47	62	220	
Master of Criminal Justice	30	0	9	39	
Military Science	9	358	284	651	
Naval Science	0	0	0	0	
Philosophy	9	41	12	62	
Political Science	729	12	18	759	
Psychology	66	63	54	183	
Social Work	0	0	0	0	
Sociology	51	0	0	51	
Women's Studies	51	0	0	51	
COLLEGE OF SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE	1,350	596	517	2,463	
Honors	0	0	0	0	
Library Science	0	0	0	0	
Continuing Education	1,037	1,839	1,593	4,469	
OTHER INSTRUCTION	1,037	1,839	1,593	4,469	
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	7,247	12,067	12,303	31,616	